Illinois law.

Section 107.525  High School Equivalency (HSE) Earned  Program Sentence Credit

Offenders who are eligible for earned program sentence credit in accordance with Section 107.520 and who have not graduated from high school or passed a test of HSE shall be awarded 90 days of HSE earned program sentence credit if he or she passes HSE test of high school equivalency while committed to the Department or while held in pre-trial detention prior to his or her current incarceration in the Department.  The award of HSE earned program sentence credit shall be in addition to other awards of earned sentence credit.
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